

TRIDENT HIGH SCHOOL

Charges for Hire of Trident High School Facilities (incl. GST) Payment of \$100.00 Bond in Advance

FACILITY	CHARGE	CONDITIONS
Gymnasium	65.00 per hour or part thereof	Regulations must be strictly adhered to (See separate sheet)
Auditorium	\$75 per hour or part thereof	
Hospitality Block (beside Auditorium)	\$150.00 per day or quote	This includes kitchen facilities
Audio Visual/Sound Equipment	\$50.00 per day or quote	
Cleaning (if required after use)	\$50.00 additional charge	
Climbing Wall	\$30.00 per hour or part thereof \$40.00 if school climbing gear is used	 Safety is an issue The Climbing Wall is only available if a trained instructor is in attendance (A school staff member may be available to be employed) Gear available for climbing wall Regulations must be strictly adhered to (See separate sheet)
Wharenui	\$10.00 per head per night	Available for all community groups
Drama Room,	\$35.00 per half day or evening	Available for all community groups
Community Room or Library	\$50.00 per day	
Classrooms	\$20.00 per half day or evening \$50.00 per day	 Available for all community groups Available for all community groups

Notes:

- 1 Application to hire must be made in writing to: The Principal, Trident High School, Arawa Road, Whakatane
- 2 All hireage requires a \$100.00 bond, refundable if no damage or cleaning is required
- 3 Keys must be collected from the school office between 8am and 4pm the day before use
- 4 If the Caretaker is required during the hire time for keys, damage etc. the call-out rate is \$50.00